sιGA Series 2/2-Way H栩h Pressure Solenoid Valve
2-Way nonnally closed臼lenoid valve:
Closed when de咧energized, open when energized.
Special solenoid valve fo「bottle blowing machine.
Normally Open is叩posite.
Main technical parameters
1: Working pressure: 0.5』 50 崎／cm2
2: Ambient Temperature: 0-65'C Media Temperature: 0-90℃
3: F ixed as the arrow, best position is solenoid vertical and
up时ghtdirection.
4: Voltage: AC 220V/230V/110V/120V
DC 24V/1 2V士10%appli臼ble voltage:
5: Seals:NBR VITON EPDM
6: diaphragm material:PU
7: Body material: brass
8: Can fix SM coil.
Normally Closed
Normally Open
s。len。 id Valves Numbering System f。r Order
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Valve Mode of Coil Coil Seal Body Pipe
Series Operatior Type Class Voltage Material Material Size
E.G. SLGA 1 D F 02 V 1 D
1: Normally D:DIN F= 02= V=VITON C=3/8”
C losed Stand a『d Class AC220V Forg创 0=1/2”
Connectio
2: Normally ns,Fully AC230V Brass E=3/4”
Open Encapsula 13=DC24V ed
M=
SM Coil
sιGA Series 212-Way H栩h Pressure Solenoid Valve
SLGA Constructi。n, External Dimensi。ns Chart
B
External Dimensions Chart ( N。rmally Closed )
Operating pressure Power External differential kgf/cm2
Model Code
9
Orifice
中mm
15
15=15
Dimensions
Max pressure VA w
F ollows Voltage
Orifice 巳：v Max Length xWidth a「e 220VAC
B
min temp. SIZE x Height Seal material is VITON press Air Water
m内1 factor Gas Liquids AC DC ℃ ure Lx Bx H
220V 24V
AC DC AC DC Forged Brass
318” 14.5 4.5 0.5 50 出 50 50 19 17 110 75x52×110 SLGA1DF02V1C15
1应” 14.5 4.5 0.5 50 回 50 50 19 17 110 75×52×110 SLGA 1 DF02V1D15
314” 14.5 4.5 0.5 回 回 50 50 19 17 110 80×52x 113 SLGA1DF02V1E15
External Dimensi。ns Chart ( N。rmally Open )
Operating pressure Power 缸temaldi仔erential kgf/c『n• Dimensions Model Code
F oll��｝J�age
Orifice 巳：v Max pressure VA w Max a「e
min temp. Length xWidth
SIZE x Height Seal material is VITON P『ess Air Water
口1付1 factor Gas Liquids AC DC ℃ ure Lx Bx H
220V 24V
AC DC AC DC Forged Brass
318” 14.5 4.5 0.5 50 回 50 50 33 20 110 75×52×1 20 SLGA2DF02V1C15
1应” 14.5 4.5 0.5 50 回 50 50 33 却 110 75×52×1 20 SLGA2DF02V1D15
314” 14.5 4.5 0.5 50 回 50 50 33 20 110 80×52×1 23 SLGA2DF02V1E15
10
Options
口
L=
Neon
lamp
N:
NPT
Connection
Weight
Kg
1.0
0.9
1 . 1
Weight
Kg
1.1
1.0
1.2
Fl
ow
sp
ec
 L
uo
ka
i
In
du
st
ri
al
 C
o.
,
Lt
d.